

2024 MONTHLY RETIREE RATES

Medical Plans – Non-Medicare	Gold Plan Rates	Silver Plan Rates
Medical Plan – Retiree Only	\$ 857.19	\$ 822.28
Medical Plan – Retiree + Spouse	\$ 1,921.07	\$ 1,813.65
Medical Plan – Retiree + Children	\$ 1,549.14	\$ 1,482.01
Medical Plan – Retiree + Family	\$ 2,592.91	\$ 2,472.06
Over-age Dependent Charge	\$ 358.88	\$ 358.88
Spousal Surcharge	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tobacco Surcharge	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00

Medical Plans with FSRBC Medicare	Gold Plan Rates	Silver Plan Rates
Medical Plan – Spouse Only	\$ 1,063.88	\$ 991.36
Medical Plan – Children Only	\$ 691.95	\$ 659.73
Medical Plan – Family	\$ 1,735.72	\$ 1,649.78
Overage Dependent Charge	\$ 358.88	\$ 358.88
Spousal Surcharge	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Tobacco Surcharge	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00

CIGNA Pharmacy for Gold & Silver Plans		
Retail – Up to a 30-day supply		
Generic	\$20.00	
Preferred Brand	\$50.00	
Non-Preferred Brand	\$150.00	
Mail Service - Up to a 90-day supply		
Generic	\$60.00	
Preferred Brand	\$150.00	
Non-Preferred Brand	\$450.00	

Dental PPO High Plan	Rates
Retiree Only Dental	\$30.34
PPO High Plan – Retiree + 1	\$61.24
Dental PPO High Plan – Retiree + 2 or more	\$90.44

Dental PPO Low Plan	Rates
Retiree Only Dental	\$23.82
Dental DHMO High Plan – Retiree + 1	\$48.17
Dental DHMO High Plan- Retiree + 2 or more	\$71.25
Dental DHMO High Plan	Rates
Retiree Only Dental	\$10.48
Dental DHMO High Plan – Retiree + 1	\$20.74
Dental DHMO High Plan- Retiree + 2 or more	\$36.88
Dental DHMO Low Plan	Rates
Retiree Only	\$ 6.39
Dental DHMO Low Plan – Retiree + 1	\$12.65
Dental DHMO Low Plan – Retiree + 2 or more	\$22.48
Humana Vision Basic Plan	Rates
Retiree Only Vision	\$ 3.92
Humana Vision Basic – Retiree + 1	\$ 9.75
Humana Vision Basic – Retiree + 2 or more	\$16.72
Humana Vision Enhanced Plan	Rates
Retiree Only Vision	\$ 5.91
Retiree Only Humana Vision Enhanced – Retiree + 1	\$14.69
Humana Vision Enhanced – Retiree + 2 or more	\$25.19